
 

 

HOT LINES   

Advocacy Alliance 877.315.6855 846 Jefferson Ave., Scranton 

NHS 570.282.1732 30-32 N Main St., Carbondale 

Scranton Counseling Center 570.348.6100 329 Cherry St., Scranton 

Voluntary Action Center 570.347.5616 829 Jefferson Ave., Scranton 

Women’s Resource Center 570.346.4671 / 800.257.5765 Call for information 

SHELTERS / HOUSING   

Catherine McAuley Center 570.342.1342 430 Pittston Ave, Scranton – women only 

Catholic Social Services 570.207.2283 504 Penn Ave., Scranton 

Community Intervention Center 570.342.4298 445 North 6th Ave., Scranton – day only 

Lackawanna County Housing  570.342.7629 2019 W Pine St., Scranton 

Scranton Housing Authority 570.348.4400 400 Adams Ave., Scranton 

United Neighborhood Center 570.343.8835 410 Olive St., Scranton 

FOOD BANKS   

Angel’s Attic UNC  570.343.8835 410 Olive St., Scranton 

Bread Basket of NEPA 570.343.2324 Call for local pantry information 

Friends of the Poor (Jackson Terrace) 570.348.4429 148 Meridian Ave., Scranton 

Friends of the Poor (Valley View) 570.348.3119 950 Pear St., Building 9, Scranton  

Safety Net 570.347.4730 550 Madison Ave., Scranton 

Salvation Army Comm. Center 570.344.9878 500 S Washington Ave., Scranton 

St. Francis of Assisi Kitchen 570.342.5556 500 Penn Ave., Scranton 

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE   

Catholic Social Services 570.207.2283 516 Fig St., Scranton 

Consumer Credit Services 570.602.2227 401 Laurel St., Pittston 

Jewish Family Service  570.344.1186 615 Jefferson Ave., Ste 204, Scranton 

Safety Net 570.347.4730 550 Madison Ave., Scranton 

Salvation Army Comm. Center 570.344.9878 500 S Washington Ave., Scranton 

Agency for Community Empowerment  570.963.6836 123 Wyoming Ave., Ste 311, Scranton 

United Neighborhood Center 570.343.8835 410 Olive St., Scranton 

Voluntary Action Center 570.347.5616 829 Jefferson Ave., Scranton 

MEDICAL SERVICES / HOSPITALS   

Geisinger CMC 570.969.8000 1800 Mulberry St., Scranton 

Moses Taylor Hospital 570.340.2100 700 Quincy Ave., Scranton 

Regional Hospital 570.348.7133 746 Jefferson Ave., Scranton 

Lehigh Valley Hospital 570.330.5000 334 Main St., Dickson City 

Jewish Family Services 570.344.1186 615 Jefferson Ave., Scranton 

Scranton Primary Health Care 570.504.0882 959 Wyoming Ave., Scranton 

Wright Center 570.941.0630 501 S Washington, Ave., Scranton 

Leahy Comm Health & Family Center 570.941.6112 240 Kressler Ct., Basement of McGurrin 
Hall, University of Scranton, Scranton 

CLOTHING    

Dress for Success Lackawanna 570.941.0339 300 Lackawanna Ave., # 204, Scranton 

Safety Net  570.347.4730 550 Madison Ave., Scranton  

Friends of the Poor 570.348.4992 300 Brook St., Scranton  

   
   
   
   

   



 

 

 

 

 

VOCATIONAL COUNSELING / 
EDUCATION 

  

Career Technology Center  570.346.8471 3201 Rockwell Ave., Scranton  

Educational Opportunity Center (EOC) 570.961.7851 501 Vine St., Scranton 

Outreach 570.348.6484 431 N. 7th Ave., Scranton 

Goodwill Industries  570.343.1166 925 Prospect Ave., Scranton 

Lackawanna College (GED Testing) 570.961.7898 501 Vine St., Scranton (call for dates) 

Marywood University  
(GED Testing / ESL) 

570.348.6237 (GED) 
570.961.4501 (ESL) 

2300 Adams Ave., Scranton 

Office of Vocational Rehab. 
(Scranton/Wilkes Barre) 

800.634.2060 Call to make an appointment 

SCOLA – United Neighborhood Centers of 
NEPA (Adult Literacy / ESL) 

570.346.6203 631 Cedar Ave., Scranton 

WOMEN SERVICES    

CareNet 570.207.1907 310 Adams Ave., Scranton  

Catherine McAuley Center 570.342.1342 430 Pittston Ave., Scranton - women only 

Outreach Center of Community 
Resources  

570.348.6484 431 North 7th Ave., Scranton 

Maternal and Family Health 570.961.5550 640 Madison Ave., 1st Floor, Scranton 

St. Joseph’s Maternal & Family Services  570.963.1261 2010 Adams Ave., Scranton 

St. Joseph’s Center Baby Pantry 570.558.5050 320 Blakely St., Dunmore 

Women’s Resource Center  570.346.4671/ 800.257.5765 Call for information  

FAMILIES/FAMILY PLANNING   

Catholic Social Services  570.207.2283 409-411 Olive Street, Scranton 

CONCERN  570.876.3800 829 Scranton Carbondale Hwy, Eynon 

Domestic Relations 570.963.6721 123 Wyoming Ave., 3rd Floor, Scranton 

Friendship House  570.342.8305 1509 Maple Street, Scranton 

Jewish Family Services  570.344.1186 615 Jefferson Ave., Scranton 

Lackawanna County Children Services  570.342.7629 123 Wyoming Ave., Scranton 

Lackawanna County Family Court 570.963.5692 123 Wyoming Ave., 1st Floor, Scranton 

Maternal and Family Health  570.961.5550 640 Madison Ave., 1st Floor, Scranton 

Healthy Beginnings Plus- DHS www.dhs.pa.gov/providers/  

Scranton Area Family Center  570.558.7584 431 North 7th Ave., Scranton 

Scranton Counseling Center 570.348.6100 329 Cherry St., Scranton 

Agency of Community Empowerment 
(ACE) 

570.963.6836 123 Wyoming Ave., Suite 311, Scranton 

St. Joseph’s Maternal & Family Services 570.342.8379 / 800.786.6346 2010 Adams Ave., Scranton 

St. Joseph’s Center Baby Pantry 570.342.8379 / 800.786.3646 2010 Adams Ave., Scranton 

YMCA 570.342.8115 706 Blakely St., Dunmore 

http://www.dhs.pa.gov/providers/

